Daemen (7-0,0-0 ECC) -vs- California (PA) (1-4,0-0 PSAC)
11/24/25 at Cal U Convocation Center, California, PA

Date: 11/24/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 120 Daemen 3] so] 83
Site: Cal U Convocation Center, California, PA California (PA) 31 33 64
Referees: Cullen DeSantis, Christopher Wagner, Matt Brown
Daemen 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  Bill,Benjamin * 34 10-16 0-0 3-6 6-5 11 2 3 1 1 1 23
20  Philipkoski,Zach =3 35 6-13 3-8 5-5 1-4 5 1 5 0 0 1 20
23 Hemphill,Justin * 31 7-10 2-3 1-2 4-9 13 3 2 3 0 0 17
05 Glover,Justin =3 29 3-9 2-7 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 3 8
02 Heath,Ryan * 26 4-8 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 8
03  Harris,Nakyhi 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 3
15 Harrison,Jaiden 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
11  Goosby,Jaymeir 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
07 Nwugwo,Phil 11 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
06  Sinvilcin,Santana 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
08 Yhomby,Ivan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Williams,Ronnie 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Harrison,Ayden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kulik,Jackson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-69 8-26 11-15 18-26 44 15 14 10 2 6 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-35 40.00% 5-17 29.41% 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 18-34 52.94% 3-9 33.33% 11-15 73.33%
Total 32-69 46.4% 8-26 30.8% 11-15 73.3%
Technical Fouls: (1)
Glover,Justin Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0
California (PA) 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Arnett,Antoine * 36 7-10 1-1 3-4 1-0 1 2 0 2 2 0 18
11  Reynolds,Brayden =3 35 6-8 0-1 3-5 0-1 1 0 3 5 0 2 15
12 Buchanan,Jordyn * 38 4-13 2-7 2-3 0-6 6 2 0 0 2 1 12
02 Lucas,Bryson =3 29 3-11 1-7 0-0 1-5 6 3 1 4 1 3 7
20 Alexander,Dalman * 33 1-7 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 4 0 3 0 1 4
00 Clayton,Jordan 5 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
15 Ray,Joshua 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 2 2
14  Daisy,Jayden 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Windell,Landon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Carter,Lakai 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-53 4-17 10-16 5-21 26 14 6 14 5 9 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27 48.15% 3-8 37.50% 2-3 66.67%
Second Half 12-26 46.15% 1-9 11.11% 8-13 61.54%
Total 25-53 47.2% 4-17 23.5% 10-16 62.5%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Arnett,Antoine, (1)
Lucas,Bryson Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California (PA)

19:38 TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
STEAL by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 19:38
MISS JUMPER by GLOVER,JUSTIN 19:11

== REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON

18:49 TURNOVER by LUCAS,BRYSON
STEAL by GLOVER,JUSTIN 18:49
MISS 3PTR by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 18:42

o= REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON
18:30 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,BRYSON
MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,JUSTIN 18:06
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON
17:55 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 17:44  3-3
ASSIST by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --

17:32 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 17:16 5-3 V2

16:55 TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint) 16:38
REBOUND OFF by HEATH,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 16:32 83 V5
ASSIST by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH --

16:15 MISS JUMPER by ARNETT,ANTOINE
REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 15:57
REBOUND OFF by BILL,BENJAMIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint) 15:51 10-3 V7

15:40 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,BRYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,JUSTIN 15:16

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON
15:07 10-5 V5 GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LUCAS,BRYSON

TURNOVER by BILL,BENJAMIN 14:48

14:48 STEAL by LUCAS,BRYSON

14:40 10-7 V3 GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH(in the paint) 14:21 12-7 V5

14:01 12-10 V2 GOOD 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
—- ASSIST by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER,JUSTIN 13:42 15-10 V5

13:29 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
REBOUND DEF by HEATH,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint) 13:16 17-10 V7
ASSIST by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH --

12:55 17-13 V4 GOOD 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
GOOD 3PTR by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 12:31 20-13 V7
ASSIST by GLOVER,JUSTIN —-

12:19 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DALMAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BILL,BENJAMIN —-
GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER,JUSTIN(fastbreak) 12:12 23-13 V10
ASSIST by HEATH,RYAN —-

12:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:10
SUB OUT by HEATH,RYAN 12:10
SUB OUT by BILL,BENJAMIN 12:10
SUB IN by NWUGWO,PHIL 12:10

SUB IN by HARRISON,JAIDEN 12:10



FOUL by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 11:46
11:46 23-14 V9 GOOD FT by ARNETT,ANTOINE

11:46 MISS FT by ARNETT,ANTOINE
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JAIDEN --
MISS JUMPER by NWUGWO,PHIL 11:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 11:16
11:08 TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
10:59 FOUL by LUCAS,BRYSON
GOOD LAYUP by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH(in the paint) 10:46 25-14 V11
10:29 TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
GOOD LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 10:11 27-14 V13
ASSIST by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH =
09:51 TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
STEAL by HARRISON,JAIDEN 09:51
MISS JUMPER by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH(in the paint) 09:35
REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN o
TURNOVER by NWUGWO,PHIL 09:29
09:29 STEAL by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
FOUL by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 09:29
09:29 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
09:29 SUB IN by RAY,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 09:29
SUB IN by BILL,BENJAMIN 09:29
SUB OUT by GLOVER,JUSTIN 09:29
SUB IN by HEATH,RYAN 09:29
09:01 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,BRYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint) 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:36 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
08:36 SUB IN by CLAYTON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 08:36
SUB IN by HARRIS,NAKYHI 08:36
08:19 TURNOVER by ARNETT,ANTOINE
MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,JAIDEN 08:05
= REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
07:50 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NAKYHI =
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,NAKYHI(in the paint) 07:25
07:25 BLOCK by ARNETT,ANTOINE
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,JORDAN
07:12 MISS LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NWUGWO,PHIL --
SUB OUT by NWUGWO,PHIL 07:09
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RONNIE 07:09
07:09 SUB OUT by LUCAS,BRYSON
07:09 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
07:04 FOUL by RAY,JOSHUA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:04
GOOD LAYUP by HEATH,RYAN(in the paint) 06:59 29-14 V15
06:36 29-16 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by CLAYTON,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by HEATH,RYAN 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,JORDAN
05:57 MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NAKYHI --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RONNIE 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
05:36 29-18 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint)
FOUL by HARRIS,NAKYHI 05:36
SUB OUT by BILL,BENJAMIN 05:36
SUB IN by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 05:36



SUB OUT by HARRIS,NAKYHI
SUB OUT by HARRISON,JAIDEN
SUB OUT by HEATH,RYAN

SUB IN by GLOVER,JUSTIN
SUB IN by NWUGWO,PHIL

SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RONNIE

STEAL by GLOVER,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH

SUB OUT by NWUGWO,PHIL

SUB IN by HEATH,RYAN

SUB IN by BILL,BENJAMIN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RONNIE
TURNOVER by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by GLOVER,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

SUB IN by NWUGWO,PHIL

MISS LAYUP by NWUGWO,PHIL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BILL,BENJAMIN
MISS 3PTR by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by HEATH,RYAN

FOUL by GLOVER,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by HEATH,RYAN
SUB OUT by NWUGWO,PHIL
SUB IN by HARRISON,JAIDEN
SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
BLOCK by BILL,BENJAMIN
TURNOVER by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BILL,BENJAMIN
TURNOVER by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

05:36 29-19 V 10 GOOD FT by ARNETT,ANTOINE

05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36

29-21

29-23

31-23
31-25

31-27

31-29
33-29

V8

V6

V8
V6

V4

V2
V4

SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JORDAN
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,DALMAN

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

STEAL by RAY,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by RAY,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint)

BLOCK by BUCHANAN,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by RAY,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,DALMAN

SUB OUT by ARNETT,ANTOINE

SUB IN by LUCAS,BRYSON

MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,JORDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,DALMAN

GOOD TIPIN by ALEXANDER,DALMAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DALMAN(in the paint)

STEAL by LUCAS,BRYSON

MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,BRYSON
MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,BRYSON



MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

VISITORS: Daemen

00:28
00:21

00:04

33-31

V2

STEAL by RAY,JOSHUA
GOOD JUMPER by LUCAS,BRYSON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by RAY,JOSHUA

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California (PA)

SUB OUT by HARRISON,JAIDEN
SUB IN by HEATH,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
ASSIST by BILL,BENJAMIN

MISS LAYUP by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BILL,BENJAMIN
GOOD TIPIN by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HEATH,RYAN

STEAL by GLOVER,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by HEATH,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BILL,BENJAMIN
MISS JUMPER by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint)

FOUL by GLOVER,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by BILL,BENJAMIN
MISS FT by BILL,BENJAMIN

STEAL by BILL,BENJAMIN

SUB OUT by HEATH,RYAN

SUB OUT by BILL,BENJAMIN

SUB IN by NWUGWO,PHIL

SUB IN by HARRISON,JAIDEN

MISS JUMPER by NWUGWO,PHIL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NWUGWO,PHIL

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:42

19:20

18:53
18:43
18:29
18:23
18:12
17:55
17:49
17:42
17:42
17:42
17:31

17:14
17:02
17:02
16:55
16:47
16:47
16:39

16:18
16:01
16:01
16:01
15:47
15:47
15:47
15:44
15:22
15:22
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
14:54

36-31

36-33

38-33

38-35

38-36

39-36

V5

V3

V5

V3

V2

V3

SUB OUT by RAY,JOSHUA

SUB IN by ARNETT,ANTOINE
MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,BRYSON

MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ARNETT,ANTOINE
GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DALMAN(in the paint)

FOUL by ALEXANDER,DALMAN

BLOCK by LUCAS,BRYSON

FOUL by LUCAS,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,BRYSON
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
FOUL by ARNETT,ANTOINE

STEAL by LUCAS,BRYSON

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
FOUL by ALEXANDER,DALMAN

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
TURNOVER by LUCAS,BRYSON



MISS TIPIN by NWUGWO,PHIL(in the paint) 14:47
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON

14:38 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,JAIDEN 14:24

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN

FOUL by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 14:11
FOUL by HARRISON,JAIDEN 14:04
FOUL by HARRISON,JAIDEN 13:48

13:48 MISS FT by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:48 39-37 V2 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JAIDEN(in the paint) 13:30 41-37 V4
13:10 41-39 V2 GOOD JUMPER by ARNETT,ANTOINE
FOUL by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 13:10
13:10 41-40 V1 GOOD FT by ARNETT,ANTOINE
13:10 FOUL TECH by ARNETT,ANTOINE
FOUL TECH by GLOVER,JUSTIN 13:10
SUB OUT by NWUGWO,PHIL 13:10
SUB IN by BILL,BENJAMIN 13:10
GOOD JUMPER by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint) 12:54 43-40 V3

ASSIST by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH --
12:42 43-42 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JORDYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 12:14 45-42 V3

11:52 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER by GLOVER,JUSTIN 11:45

11:45 STEAL by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
11:38 45-44 V1 paint)

11:24 FOUL by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:24
11:24 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
11:24 SUB IN by RAY,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by GLOVER,JUSTIN 11:24
SUB OUT by HARRISON,JAIDEN 11:24
SUB IN by HEATH,RYAN 11:24
SUB IN by HARRIS,NAKYHI 11:24
GOOD FT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 11:24 46-44 V2
MISS FT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 11:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
11:10 TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 11:00 49-44 V5
10:45 MISS JUMPER by ARNETT,ANTOINE
REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --
10:32 FOUL by LUCAS,BRYSON
GOOD FT by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 10:32 50-44 V6
GOOD FT by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 10:32 51-44 V7
10:18 51-46 V5 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HEATH,RYAN 09:50
09:50 STEAL by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
09:40 MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JORDYN(in the paint)
BLOCK by HARRIS,NAKYHI 09:40
REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:32 53-46 V7
FOUL by HARRIS,NAKYHI 09:12
09:12 MISS FT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint) 08:55
08:55 BLOCK by ARNETT,ANTOINE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD DUNK by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint) 08:46 55-46 VO



08:25 TURNOVER by LUCAS,BRYSON
GOOD LAYUP by HEATH,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:19 57-46 V 11
ASSIST by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN =

08:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:19
08:19 FOUL TECH by LUCAS,BRYSON
08:19 TURNOVER by LUCAS,BRYSON
08:19 SUB OUT by LUCAS,BRYSON
08:19 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
GOOD FT by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 08:19 58-46 V12
FOUL by BILL,BENJAMIN 07:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58

07:58 58-47 V 11 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
07:58 58-48 V 10 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,DALMAN

MISS 3PTR by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 07:49
REBOUND OFF by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH --
GOOD TIPIN by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH(in the paint) 07:49 60-48 V 12
07:42 MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JORDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NAKYHI =
GOOD JUMPER by HEATH,RYAN(in the paint) 07:27 62-48 V 14
ASSIST by BILL,BENJAMIN =
FOUL by HEATH,RYAN 07:18
07:17 62-49 V 13 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
07:17 MISS FT by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN ==
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,NAKYHI 07:02 65-49 V 16
ASSIST by BILL,BENJAMIN ==

06:41 TURNOVER by ARNETT,ANTOINE
MISS LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 06:29
06:29 BLOCK by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN o
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,NAKYHI 06:23
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,NAKYHI o
TURNOVER by HARRIS,NAKYHI 06:18
06:18 STEAL by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
06:15 65-51 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JORDYN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by HEATH,RYAN 05:59
= REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE(fastbreak)(in the
05:52 65-53 V 12 paint)
— ASSIST by RAY,JOSHUA
05:35 FOUL by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
GOOD FT by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 05:35 66-53 V13
SUB OUT by HEATH,RYAN 05:35
SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 05:35
SUB IN by GLOVER,JUSTIN 05:35
SUB IN by NWUGWO,PHIL 05:35
GOOD FT by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH 05:35 67-53 V 14
04:59 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by BILL,BENJAMIN --
GOOD JUMPER by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint) 04:37 69-53 V 16
04:25 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,JOSHUA
04:18 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH -
04:14 FOUL by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
MISS FT by BILL,BENJAMIN(fastbreak) 04:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:14 SUB OUT by RAY,JOSHUA
04:14 SUB IN by LUCAS,BRYSON
GOOD FT by BILL,BENJAMIN(fastbreak) 04:14 70-53 V17

04:00 70-55 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by BILL,BENJAMIN
GOOD TIPIN by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARRIS,NAKYHI

SUB OUT by NWUGWO,PHIL

SUB IN by HEATH,RYAN

SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by HEATH,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GLOVER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BILL,BENJAMIN
GOOD LAYUP by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH

GOOD FT by BILL,BENJAMIN
FOUL by BILL,BENJAMIN

GOOD JUMPER by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEATH,RYAN

MISS FT by BILL,BENJAMIN
REBOUND OFF by BILL,BENJAMIN
SUB OUT by HEATH,RYAN

SUB OUT by GLOVER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by PHILIPKOSKI,ZACH
SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
SUB IN by GOOSBY,JAYMEIR
SUB IN by YHOMBY,IVAN

SUB IN by KULIK,JACKSON

SUB IN by SINVILCIN,SANTANA
MISS LAYUP by BILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BILL,BENJAMIN
GOOD JUMPER by BILL,BENJAMIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BILL,BENJAMIN
SUB IN by HARRISON,AYDEN
MISS 3PTR by SINVILCIN,SANTANA

GOOD FT by GOOSBY,JAYMEIR
GOOD FT by GOOSBY,JAYMEIR
FOUL by SINVILCIN,SANTANA

03:28
03:20
03:14
03:13
03:13
03:13
03:13
03:13
03:13
02:53

02:42

02:20
02:20
02:18
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:33
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:29
01:26
01:26
01:18
01:18
01:18
00:55
00:48
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:17
00:17

00:17

72-55

V17

72-58 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by ARNETT,ANTOINE

74-58

76-58

77-58

77-59

77-60

79-60

81-60

81-62

81-64

82-64
83-64

V16

V18

V19

V18

V17

V19

V21

V19

V17

V18
V19

ASSIST by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN

FOUL by BUCHANAN,JORDYN

GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
SUB OUT by LUCAS,BRYSON

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DALMAN
SUB IN by CLAYTON,JORDAN
SUB IN by DAISY,JAYDEN

SUB IN by RAY,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by ARNETT,ANTOINE
SUB IN by WINDELL,LANDON
GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN
SUB IN by CARTER,LAKAI

FOUL by CARTER,LAKAI

GOOD JUMPER by CLAYTON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,LAKAI
GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by CARTER,LAKAI

MISS FT by CARTER,LAKAI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CARTER,LAKAI



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



